502538186 10/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2583581

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| RE COMMUNITY ENERGY, LLC | 04/29/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MPH ENERGY LLC | |
|-------------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 225 S. MAIN STREET | |
| Internal Address: | 2ND FLOOR | |
| City: | RUTLAND | |
| State/Country: | VERMONT | |
| Postal Code: | 05701 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13360000 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: tbeckwith@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT GROUP

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JUSTIN J. LEISEY | |
|--------------------|--------------------|--|
| Signature: | /Justin J. Leisey/ | |
| Date: | 10/18/2013 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name_Change_MPH_Energy#page1.tif source=Name_Change_MPH_Energy#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031439 FRAME: 0739 JH \$40.00 155600



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RE COMMUNITY ENERGY,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RE COMMUNITY ENERGY, LLC" TO "MPH

ENERGY LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

5079069 8100

130759806

AUTHENT CATION: 0500629

DATE: 06-11-13

PATENT REEL: 031439 FRAME: 0740

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:13 PM 04/29/2013 FILED 11:13 AM 04/29/2013 SRV 130494916 - 5079069 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| Name of Limited Liability Company | Re Community Energy, LLC |
|--|--|
| | |
| The Certificate of Formation of the las follows: | imited liability company is hereby ame |
| Thonama of the 1 | |
| Thename of the limited MPH Energy LLC | l liability company is |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF the und | lersigned have executed this Certificate |
| the 30 day of April | |
| | |
| D | TIMAN |
| B; | y:Authorized Person(s) |
| | Aumonzeu i cison(s) |
| Ŋ | Name: David E. Sturgess , Scircton |
| | Print or Type |

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 031439 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 10/18/2013